## BILL NO 2018'38

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2, OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI AND WILLIAMS SPURGEON KUHL & FRESHNOCK ARCHITECTS, INC., FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ARCHITECTRUAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR A NEW PUBLIC SAFETY FACILITY, MARYVILLE, MISSOURI

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYVILLE, MISSOURI, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Maryville, Missouri, Change Order No. 2 to Contract No 2013-28, with Williams Spurgeon Kuhl & Freshnock Architects, Inc., to provide additional architectural design services for a new Public Safety Facility, for an increased not-to-exceed amount of \$240,175, said agreement being on file in the office of the City Clerk and Change Order No. 2 being a part of Contract No. 2013-28.

**SECTION 2:** This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 26th day of March, 2018.

Jason McDowell, Mayor

Sheila Smail, City Clerk